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The Levy Oversight Committee is
an advisory body that monitors
revenues, expenditures, and
program and project
implementation. The Oversight
Committee advises the City
Council, the Mayor, and SDOT on
responding to program and
project cost savings or overruns.
The Oversight Committee
reviews SDOT’s program and
project priorities and financial
plans and makes
recommendations to the Mayor
and City Council regarding the
spending of levy proceeds.
Council Bill 118402
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Move Seattle Levy Oversight Committee

April 7, 2020
5:00 - 7:00 PM
Conference line:

Meeting is plann

206-686-8357, ID 660984598t or click to join

ed to begin promptly at 5 PM. Skype will be launched at

4:45 PM to allow participants to log in early and sort out any technical

difficulties.
Meeting Agenda
5:00 PM

5:05 PM

5:10 PM

5:15PM

5:35PM

5:50 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:50 PM

7:00 PM

Next meeting:

May 5, 2020
5:30-7:30 PM
TBD

Welcome and roll call

Public comment
(2 min. per person)

Director’s Comments
SDOT Director Sam Zimbabwe

2019 Levy Report
Lorelei Williams, SDOT

Moving the Needle Performance Report
Terry Martin, SDOT

West Seattle High Bridge update
Lorelei Williams, SDOT

COVID-19 and levy project delivery - discussion
Lorelei Williams, SDOT

Committee business
e Approval of meeting minutes (March 3, 2020)

Rachel Ben-Shmuel & Ron Posthuma, Co-Chairs

Upcoming agenda topics, announcements, and/or new
business

Adjourn

*Meeting held in accordance with Governor’s Proclamation 20-28.


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_M2JkNTI1MGUtMWY3OS00MDgwLWIxOTgtNTc3OWM4OGFjMTNi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2278e61e45-6beb-4009-8f99-359d8b54f41b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%229df3813b-9eea-4ab7-8fbd-e0c9c7e90ee8%22%7d

