



Committee Members
Rachel Ben-Shmuel, Co-chair
Lisa Bogardus
Vicky Clarke
Samuel Ferrara, secretary
Joseph Laubach
Inga Manskopf
Nick Paranjpye
Ron Posthuma, Co-chair
Hester Serebrin

## Patrick Taylor

Kevin Werner

Bicycle Advisory Board

David Seater

Pedestrian Advisory Board

Todd Biesold

Freight Advisory Board **Alex Wakeman Rouse** 

Transit Advisory Board

City Councilmember

Alex Pedersen
City Budget Director

Ben Noble

#### Committee Staff

Rachel McCaffrey rachel.mccaffrey@seattle.gov (206) 771 – 0480

The Levy Oversight Committee is an advisory body that monitors revenues, expenditures, and program and project implementation. The Oversight Committee advises the City Council, the Mayor, and SDOT on responding to program and project cost savings or overruns. The Oversight Committee reviews SDOT's program and project priorities and financial plans and makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council regarding the spending of levy proceeds. Council Bill 118402

# Move Seattle Levy Oversight Committee

April 7, 2020 5:00 – 7:00 PM

Conference line: 206-686-8357, ID 660984598# or click to join

Meeting is planned to begin promptly at 5 PM. Skype will be launched at 4:45 PM to allow participants to log in early and sort out any technical difficulties.

### Meeting Agenda

5:00 PM	Welcome and roll call
5:05 PM	Public comment (2 min. per person)
5:10 PM	Director's Comments SDOT Director Sam Zimbabwe
5:15 PM	2019 Levy Report Lorelei Williams, SDOT
5:35 PM	Moving the Needle Performance Report Terry Martin, SDOT
5:50 PM	West Seattle High Bridge update Lorelei Williams, SDOT
6:00 PM	COVID-19 and levy project delivery - discussion Lorelei Williams, SDOT
6:30 PM	Committee business  • Approval of meeting minutes (March 3, 2020)  Rachel Ben-Shmuel & Ron Posthuma, Co-Chairs
6:50 PM	Upcoming agenda topics, announcements, and/or new business
7:00 PM	Adjourn

### Next meeting:

May 5, 2020 5:30 – 7:30 PM TBD

<sup>\*</sup>Meeting held in accordance with Governor's Proclamation 20-28.